Wrutes of the Mepting of the HStakte Hlghwey
Commdeeion of Virginis, Hald in
Roanckes snd Rismmond
Oetober 1C mpd 11, 15044,.. .

: At 1100 P.N¢ on Nondmy; October Sth, Mangrss B: Ps Barrow,
Geos P. Delardit, Bawett H, Poindsxter, and J. A. Andprécn laft
Riohmond by sutcmobils for Roanokss They met Mr, A. Ds Starling in
Lynobourg and wers joined iw Reompoks by Major Kenneth N. Gllpin and
Messray 1+ F. Wysor and J. Be Wamplere -

oo tusedey, Dotober 10th,-the Oomission Bsld publie
hearings at 10100 A, in the Cliy Market Auditorium on the tentatlive
elloontion of funds for primsry Wighwey ocpetructicn for ths fiscal
your 1844-1948 for the Snlem, Bristel, Lymclburg snd Staunton Distriotse

After hearing all those who weora pressnt and wished to bs
hassd the Commiasion drove to Rliohmond whers the night wes apenits
Mr. Wypor did not contloue with the Ootmisaiom t¢ Rlohmonds

At B30 Wednesdey morning, Gotober 1lth, the Ooomdasion
met and motad on the following satters.

It was movad by Mry Wanpler and sedonded by Mry Starling
that the mimxtes of the mesting of August 24-2F be Rpproveds Motion
carrled.

Moved by Major Gilpin, sesonded by Mr, Barrow, that the
pormits issued minae ths August 26th meeting and resordsd in the
Auditing Divieico bs approveds ¥otion sarrieds-

The Cheirman explained to the Gommiasion 4 latter from
Mr. F. R. Washington, District Manager, Standaxd 011 OQompany of New
Jergey, regarding tha ocostruction of gascline Filling atations ab
twa pointe on the Shirlay saporial Highway, Routs 350, Projeet 1400.
The matter was carefully coraidereda

It was noved by Ssnerel Anderacn,.sesonded by Mr. DeHardit,
that 1f the Commission feels that £illing statione ghould be allowed
on the proposed Bhiriey Memorial Higlnmy the Dopartment will have to
work out the comditlons under whioh they will be allowed to ba
arooted and the matter mill have to be thrown open tc the other
responsible coupanied.. Moticn verrlede -



Moved by Mr. Wamplas, sesunded by Mr. Barrow, that the

Comoission oonfirm sward of ombradt for the comstruction of Project .
% 11317 CB1,BF1, Houte 10E, 44313 M, W. of Mathewe~3lousagter County
Line~Intersection of Rowte 17 near Owl Trap, to the low bidder, D. W.
Winkslomn Sos Ino., 206 Harriscn Btreet, New York, Neo¥., at their bid’
of §70,250418, and that 10K additiomal be set aside to eover the coat
of englneering and additiopal work, meiing & total of approximmtely
$77,300.00 chargeable to this projest, fimemoed 100% with State funda.
Moticn carried. '

. Moved by Mr. Gterling, seconded hy Mr, Wampler, that tha
Comisaion oonfirm nintmn of contrast for the ‘sopatruction of
Projeot 3 &0%1 AS, Route s lntersection Main Strest in Chinncteague=
De307 Mls Wa of NMosquito Creek; tha low bid of 6. P, Clay, Efchnond ,
¥a., baing $78,000, nbove the appruximats estimete, and 1f possible
to find the labor in the vioinity of the projeet to da the work by
foroe uwopount, Motlon carried. :

Moved by Mr. 8tarling, seconded by Mr. Wampler, that the
Comnlasico confiym award of contrect for the cetstruckion of Frojeot
8 524 ulE, Routa 11, Ne0.L. Bdinburg-0,903 M. 8, of N.C.L, of
Edinkurg, tc the low bidder, Hchola Hroee Tna., Staumton, V., at thelr
bid ufrfsa,zu.uu and thmt 10% additiomul be et maide to cover tha
cost of engineering mnd additicnal work, weking & total of approximately
468, 000,00 chargeable to this projeat, Pinmenced 1OOK with Stats fundes
Hotion cerried,

Moved by Nr, Defardit, seconded by Semoral Anderson, that
the Commission sward contraoct for the cometyuction of Projeot 572 AWS)
12:5 ﬂﬂ,ﬂglm.ﬂm.ﬂllagﬂ-. Rﬂﬂ-ﬂ‘-ﬁ 1 lnd A.ltln 1_. U-?Gﬂ mi 3- 'ﬂf Fﬂur
Mile Fork (Thomsn ftore)-0.377 Mi. 8. of §» Bud Barpehannock River
Bridge, to tha low bidder, EKi W. Heoklsr, Contretor, RJF.J. ¥, Elchmond,
Va., at his bid of §618,072.19, and that 10¥ widitionkl be met aslde to
oover the coat of engincaring and additional work, waking a total of
approxinately $670,T00.00 shargenbls to this projest) financed 76X with
.Federl funds and 28% State fumds ond subject to aporowal of ths Publiis
Roads Admiplatration, Motion oairied.

) . Howsd by Mr. Barrow, scaondsd by Mr. Wemplsr, that the
Comglsnion award oontraot for the oonstrustion of Project Dh=HH 1177
5,82, 1,085 Wi, H, of Dussns Creekw~0.068 Mi, K. of Colonial Parkwey,
to the ldw bidder, Be We Jaokwon Gemtracting Company, 1009 Woat Graham
Road, Riohmond, Vae, st their bid of $125,288,25, that 10X edditionel
be sot aside to oover the coat of engiitwering and additional work and
§150.00 for surveys and plans, malking e total of approximetely §137,800.
ohargéatile to this project; fimenoed 100% with Access funds spd subjeot
to approwal of the Public Roads Administreations Motlen odrriedd

Uovod by iir. Wamplar, sssonded by Hr. Defardlt, that the
Coomlusion award contrast far the, sonstruction of Project Da-WR 1407
MZ,E, Route 40, Interseation Routs 480 in Blaskatmme~ds762 Mie Be of
BuCala ,Bllﬂkﬂtm' to tha low hiddﬂ!" Eent & um; 2728 W. Broad
Strast, Rlohmond, Ve., 6t their bid of §45,265.2% and that 108 -
sdditional be sat aside to cover thé comt of enginssring und additienal
work, makiog e total of approximately B50,000 chargeable to  thix
projecty finapesd G8E with iccess Punds and 42X Biats funds and subjeot
to approvel of the Public Roeds Adminlstratlon, Motion oefrled, .



An explanstion was made of ‘ths employment of & Remearsh |
Enginger and the peoesuity for funis to defmy expenses in commcetion -
with this worke It waz moved by Major 0ilpin and ssnamded by '
My, Btarilng thit the sum of $20,000, par year stardimp July 1, 1944,
te approved and changed to sdminletration snd Buginearing. Metion
oarrlad.

Tha reguwest of the Honorable Robert Whitehead for en
allooaticn on Eoute 58, Tyro to Nash wes oarefully oonaidered by the
Commt ssicne

4

It was moved by Mr. Starling, meconded by Mejor Gilpin,
that $80,000s from the 1942-1943 Ytarnton Distriot Baserve fumie be
sot anide for Houte 68 from Vesuwius to the Lynohburg Distriat Line,
Motion oriricds ' - :

Moved Yy Major Gilpin, saconded dy Mr. Stariing dhei
$30,000, Irom the 1942-1p45 Iynohburg District Ressrve fumds bo sel
agide for Routo 58 from Masslss Mill to the Stauntem Distriot Limea
Moticn carrieds ' -

_ Genorsl Apderacn presented to the Commimelom the reslgnatim
of Giles M. Ecbertson, Safety Englnesr, which waa dated Auguet 28, 1044
.and was aocepted affcotive Soptember 30, 1944,

The Conmission regretted wery much. that Mr, Robertaon had
sevored his comection with the Highway Dapartment, BEaoh member of
the Commigeion felt that Mr. Boberteon's thirteen years servive with
the Department bawve boen of great value to the work of the Department,
His sbility, loyalty and othar great gualities bave alwmys been
direotad to further the interest of the Virginls Deoparteent of Higinmys
and its emplcyvoa.

The Cosmianlon wishea for Mr. Robertsom contlmued auscems
in oll that ho wndertakss and direated that a oopy of this minute be
-uanlt to him,

o It wan moved by Mr. DeHardlt, aseondad by Mr, Barrow, that

on sesccndary roads carrying an averags traffic in mormal times of

more than 100 vehicles por day that where it booowes desiruble to maks
rovisions in sxlating woads or to acduiro additional right of way that
pot to excosd B of the estimmted eomstruoticn cost of the projock muy
be used if nocemaary to sszlst Iceml auwthoritiosm in the anquisition of
the r;ght of ways ZEach casz to be voted on by ths Commisalons Motlon
pArTicd. '

It wog moved by Mr. DeHardit, eecanded by Mrs Barrow, that
on socondary roeds cerrying an averags traffio In normal tines of wmore
than 100 vahiolea par day, or whare topographis comditions Justify it,
tha standard wldth of right of way 1is to be B0 fi., with slope
sasonanta where neoomapsrys. Mhtion oarried.



Moved by Genoral Audsrsca, soconded by Mr. Barrow, thet
the following Towns having exesuted roviscd ordinences snd agrerments
for the maintenanos of Primary highways through the Towns, am providsd

by law, the Commission mccept the samen

Abingdon Dublin Harrows
Albarta Duffield New Qratle
Ashlond Dungannon Rigknlaville
Blucksburg Erporia Forth Tarewsll
Blacks tome Finaastle Orange
Bomdtowmn Floyd Pamplin
Boomes Mill Franklin Poariaburg
Roydton Frieo . Peonington dap
Branehvllle Gete Clty Bidgeway
Brodnex (lade Springs Booky Mount
Broadwey Glen Iym Rurel Retreat
Buohanan Gordmsville galtrille
Burkeville Freton Scottavilila
Cambrin Enlifex Smithfield
Oepron Hillaville Bouth Fill
Charlotte CsHa Hollapd Stanordavilla
Chase Clty Independsnce 8t., Charlaps
Chatham ' Ivor 8t.Paul
Chriatiapsburg Joneaville Stunrt
Clover LaGroess Tazewsll
Coloninl Heights Iawrcnoevilla Troutdale
Golunbin Lebanan Viotoria .
Crem Louisa ¥irgilioo
Demasous Madison Yirginle Heach
Dillwyn Mo Xannay Washington
Braper .ty Crawford Wodser

Wise

Motion caprind,

Mowed by Genoral Andersch, saconded by Mr. Starling, that
the following slaime for property demege and injury be oaccellsd as

all cfforte to oolleot the mame bave buon exhambteds

Witoher V. Jemnnings 1Injurics to smployee $67.13
Ue 8 &Ary Klwood 8. Hudaco

Migs Bvelyn Bameron State Iruok 49,38
Einsele, Yau E.L. 15086

Gharles L. Petorson Ford Sedan. 297,77
Us 8 .B.rﬂ" E.D. $8=111

M, 0 Peck Guard mil 58,80
1721 Porter St., Btonsy Creek Bridge

Rlobmond, Vas Route 33

Moore Milling Cos, Btate Truck 3400
Sulem, Vo, E. I, 4TL



George Bundick Coat of cleaning up sita §3.08
Tempcransevills,Foe of wrock on Boute 13,
scoomaok County

Ad Cowmpbell Stetn truok 220

Gala, Vae E.D. 4TL (Total plaim $7.20; pald
$5.00)

Misg Ruth Tyree State Truak 6.85

Ronky Mt.; Tad %.D. 881

gilbert Hushang Shingee Bl 15400

Woadatook, Vo Boute 11, Bhenandcah Gay

Harry P. Btephons Guard Ball,Rt.l, Stafford Coe 3l.51
Binghamton, HeY. Chappawomsio Creck Bridge

Morle D. Bowen Guard Rall, Route 248, 4.5%
Corington, Vae. Allephany County.

Glyde Hake Bridge on Route 80 t2a70
Covington, Vas Alleghany Cos

Ja Aa Powell Btato truck 6465
Lindsay, Yau B, Da. 2282

Etion carrieds

: Moved by Mr. Barrow, seconded by Mra Starling, that permit
Ko, 14510, Houte 17, Norfeolk Ceumty, iaaged October 26, 1843, to the
Credook Fire lapartment, Portsmouth, be oancelled ae requeated. Motlom
earrisad, .

Moved by lir, Starling, ecoondsd by My, Deardit, that permlt
Fo. 11701, Routc 858, Southnmpton County, issucd August 17, 1044, te
¥r. lomner Jolmeen, ¥runklin, Vos, be vancelled as requosteds MNotion
cerrinds

Moyed by Mr, Delinrdit, scoonded by Mr. Poindexter, that
pcralt No. 25234 8, Route &76, Wythe County, issued Ontober 19, 1943,
%o the Appalachian Eleotrio Power Co., Bluefield, West. Vas, Do
senocllad an roqueateds Motlon owrried.

The Joemissicror disoumsed the auggeation that tho membars
of the commisaion work in thelr own reapoctive eountles with the
Boards of Supoervisors apd the looal highwey engirnesra regarding the
abandcament of unnsocesary sesondary ronds, with a vicw, 1f this plan
ts provod worthwhilo, to working out thoe problem in'the other ccunties.
The members of the Commission present sxprsassd thoir willingnees to
£ollow the suggestion,



A full explenation was given the Commission- of the conditions
axisting in regard to meintenensc in the Tewn of Appelrehls which
wis discontinued when tho Tomm folled t9 eblde by an sgreoment mdc
with the Hlghway Dopartmcnte Tha oost €0 reastore meintemancs at
this timo would be §2,818,00, an oxcess of $E4T.TZ over the
§2,488.28 avalloblo,

It was moved by ¥r, Wamplar, ond secomded by Mr, DoBardit,
that the Town bo advised that the highweys in the Town would be
restored te tholr 1841 econdition provided ths Tomn would pay ths
axnexe cost of §547.72, Motion oarrisd,

Novod by Mr, Barrow, seconded by ¥r, Poindexter, az provided
by Ohaptar 10, Act approved February 7th, 1540, thot slnee i the
relooation and improvoment of Rowts 11, Projeet 132 DRZ, Bnst of
S8heweville, in Monbpomery County, o dcotion of the ordiginel right
of way of the old Jouthwent Turnplis, comtaining spproximmtaly G.10
mors, lying on ths South (loft) side of and outmide of the 1E60-fts
right of my aequired for Reouts 11 from Mra, Ethel Eammos and
adjaucnt to the property of Mra, Mohel Foubs, will net be reculred
for the users of the State Highwny Bysten, ss ocrkifled by the -
Chaimman of the 3tate Higlwmy Commiscion - the sonveyanne of thia
unvgod seotion of right of way te Mebol Foubks is approvedy armd the
Chalrmn la hersby directed to cxecuts, 1n the neme of the Common=
woilth, doed of guitalaim to Msbol Fouts,. Motion oarxrled,

Kovod by Mrs Barrow, mesaonded by Mr, Polndexter, aa provided
by Chaptor 10, sct approved February Tth, 1040, that sinse part of
the residuc parecl of lond aoquired from the Henry Meorrow Bstate in
aonnsction with settlement for right of way for Project 1288 Al,
Beuto Z2EB, ia Elirabeth Glty Cownby, lylog adjacent to Socondary
" Bofd 61%, will nct bo requlred for the uecs of the State Highwmy
Syetom, an cartified by the Chalmsan of the State Highwny Commissicn,
the conveysnos of thils vnusad parccl of land to Philip Wa Burray
and Rs Cowlam Taylor is approved; and the Chelrmai ls hereby direoted
to oxeocuto, in the name of the Jommoenwealth, apeclal warmxty deeds
Moblon carriod,.

Moved by Mry Borrow, meconded by iIry Polodexter; 1t being
undoratood by the Stato Highway Oommission as followay (1} That by
deed datod March 268, 1924, reoorded 1n the Clerk's office of
Prinoess Amne County in Deed Book 113, Pages 288, Holly Baach
Company ocnveyod tou the Commooweslth of Virginin s porpetual enec=
mont ond plght of way for highwuy purpasce, £ifty (50) feet im width
and subjeot to ocertaln rescrvetions for Route 101 (wubmaguently
ohanged ‘o Rorte 80}, Projcot $46; (2) thet the Cawmlisr Hotol
Corporation s guccapaosr in titla bo the Holly Booch Companys (5)
that in the raloontion and conetrustion of Route €0, Projoct 584 M-Z2,
an pgrecment was ontered into betwomn the said Qorporation and tho



Soxmomres ith that the Dorporetion would ocnvey With general werranty
of title to the Commezwealth & sixty-fock (80*} right ¢f wmy over ita
property lasluding so mush of the said ifty-foot gm*) gnsampnt
right of woy 8 ie within the said eixty-foot {80') right of way, ln
sopsideretion of the comvayanos by relesss and aritolain of tltle by
the Ooxmorrwsalth apd the Town of Virginle Eench to the Coyporation of
thet porticm of the fifty-foot’ (601) easemsnt Fighkt of n:{ nlong the
Corporation's property and cutside of the nixty~-foot (60') right of
way) ond (4) that the Town Coumcil of Virginia Bench at & spscial
mosting on August 22, 1644, adopted the following resolutiong

WWEREESS the Departwent of Highweys of the Comnomwealth of
virginin have ocnatruoted a higlhwhy ower the property of the Cewalier
Hotal Corporation snd hawe ebandoned the old right of way which
crosass the property of the sald Corporation.

wAND WEEERa® the Cavaller Hotel Gorporetion has agreed to
convey to the Copmonwoulth of Virginia the right of way upon whish in
now cohetructed the new highway, upon condition that ths {ommcmwealth
of Virginia nnd the Town of Tirginia Bench sonvey to the sald Cawalier
Hotal Corporation by quiteleim deed all right, title and interast in
and tc the sbandoped part of sald right of woy acromm the CGavaller
Eotel Corporetion property In the Town of Virginia Beach, Virginiae

“§ON THEREFORE, ba 1t reaclved that the Council of the Igwm
of Virginis Beach doth hereby direet, smpower snd muthorize the Meyor
and Clerk of the said Tewn of Virginie Beach to sxaoute on behelf of
ihe Town of Firginin Beanh n quitelalm deed aonveying to the Cavallsr
figtel Corporation the said ebandomed portion of the highway aorves
. gheproperty of the Cnvalier Hotel Corpormtlon in the Town of Tirginia
Boach, upon said Gavaller Hotel Corporation conveying. to the Common=
wealth of Virginis ths right of way as above set k™ .

opid the Choirman of the Stets Highway Commizaion, Js A Andersog, hoving
sertifisd in writing that the portlon of fifty-foob (60t) right of way
cuteide of the alxtyefoot {Eﬂ‘goright of way, e nbove set out, ls not
naeded {or highwey purpoees, thai somveyanoo of the szme by releces

snd guitolaim of titla to the Cavaller Hotal Corpomtion, in sopaldera=
tion of the oomveynnees of the sixty-foct (607) right of way to the
Sommonmesith s aforesaid, ia hersby spproved, snd +the Chalinmn is
suthorized to axacute &n appropriate deed ascordingly, sa provided
Ohopter 10, ot of the Virginin Ganorel Asgembly approved Pabruary

1540, |(Motlon sarrisd,

The status of the Grey's Polnt-White Btone Forry servica wes
fully discusasd with reference to the extrm trips provided, etos The
Commiselcmer atated that the 1942 Lagislature passald & blll meking it
optional with the Highway Department s to whather tolls would be
sharged ond the amount, if amye He alec statod that Mrs A. G, Danton,
of White Stome, desired a heoring for n delegation at the next meeting
of the Cowntasicn to pequent relief from the toll oberges The
Conpdesitn ouafirmed the Chairean's pramise of 4 hasring to be sahaduled
‘4t the pext meeting of tha Commissiong



Moved by My, Starling, seoondad by Mre DaBormlit, that ee
provided by Chapter 212, 8ection 1, Aot approved March 19, 1926, ond
upon recommendetion cf the Cummipsiomer, the following sesticma of
Foute 480 in Prinoe Bdward QOcunty belng no longer necessary f or uses
as & highway the scme be abandoned upon opening of new gedtlons in
1isu theracfr Seotions 1 and & shown on plet dekted Februery 26, 1944
Projeot 76 ARi, BRl, URls That sectlons 2 and 4 shown be absndoned
As n part of the Primiry aysten apd revert to the Fecmmdnry ayitem,
Mobian enrrleds

Moved by Mry DeHardit, ssconded by Nre Poindsxter, that os
provided by Chapter 212, Section 1, Act approved Merch 1%, 1028&,and
upon regommendavion of the (umeissiomsr, the following ecctlone of
Routa 460 in Prince Edward Ocunty being no ldnger necesyary for wass
&# B highway the.gams be abandoned upon opening of new aeoticms in
lieu tharscfs Seotiane 2, 2 =nd 4 shown on plat dated February 28,
1844, Project T& CRZ. That asotlom 1 showm onm the plat ba sbandoned
2y & part of the Primary ayatem and revert to the Secondary system,
That oe provided by Chapter 416, Seotion 8, Aot approved March 351,
1652, sectioms 5, € and T akown ¢b tho plat referred to be added to
the Zncondary syatem aa nonnections and mection 8 alsc shown de
abandoneds  MoEion omrried,

¥owed by Mr. Poladexter, meoonded by Mr. Wempler, that aa
provided by Cheaptar 237, Act approved Maroh 27, 180, and upm :
racommendation of tha Commissioner, tha fallowlng .aecticon ¢ Route
758 in Halifax Oounty being o loogsr neoeasary for uses aa @ highwy
the sope bs abamdopeds Seotion-1 ahown on plat deted Beptember 16,
1844, That seotion 2 shown am the plat be added to the system In
Jleu of aburdoned seotiony Motlon earrieds :

, Noved by Mres Wompler, sceondad by Major Gilpin, thot us
provided by Chapter 237, Act approved Mareah 27, 1840, and upon
resmmendation of the Commissloner, the followlng sectlon of Routs
815 in Holifax Qeunty belog no ilonger neceasary for uses or n higmy
the scme be abondoned: Ssction 1 shown on plat dated Septenber 15,
1944, That sentlon 2 shown on the plot be added ¢ the ayntem in
lieu of abondoned sectlone Motion carriade

Eoved by Major Gilpin, neconded by Mr, Btarling, that oa
provided by Ohaptey 237, Aot approved Marvh 27, 1940, ond wupon
reacmrepdAntion of the Commigeioner, the following eeotlom of Route
211 1n Fold rfox County belng no longer heaszmary for uses as a highwey
the sarw be abamdoneds Seotlons 1 and 2 shown on plat dated February
16, 1944, Projeot 1288 He That eeotions 3 end 4 showm on the plet
be ndded to the system in liau of abandoned ssobionmss Moblon carrded.



Meved by Nr. Starling, secomdsd by Mr, DeHardlt, that an
provided by Qhapter 237, Aot approvaed Marsh 27, 10, and upon
recompendntion of the Jomeissiansr, the fellowing seotion of Routs
§22 in Botatourt County boing no longsr necessiry for uses Bz &
highwny the sams be abandonsd: Ssstion. 1 shown cm plat dated
8sptember 1B, 18644, That seotiom 2 shown on the plat be addsd to
ths systex it llsu of ebandensd section. Motion carrisds

The membara of the Cosmisalon were oalled om for any
rammrks and suggestias they might dapire to make, Thers waa a
disousaion of the prepoasd Lynchburg Sy-peaz and a report was mde
on tha status of the Denville By-pasn.

Major Gilpin stated thet tha pecpls of the State do not
underatand fully that tha plan for wideming the highways is not to
ba undartaken at onea but to bs spread over s period of twenty yearss
Heo suggested that the looal higiway érgineers be lmatruoted to zake
1t very clear to the amnll sommmitiss that it 1a a proposed twenty
yoar plang -

The Freaguant omestien timt ariaan regerding the alloeation
of funda to tha prizary systam and juat how the smounta ere arrived
et waa fully sxplained by the Chairmen, The membern will be
furnished with & mimeograph copy of the percentagess and formila used,

At 10400 4.M. tha Commiasion asaembled in the auditorium
in the Cantral Highway Building to hear those who wizhed to be hemyd
on Wi tentative allovation of funda for the fiscal year 1944-1945 for
primary highway ocpetraction in the Rlohamond, Frederlokshurg,
Culpeper ahd Buffalk Hatrlots,

A dolagntion from Portsmouth, hesded by Ssnator Mejor
Eillard, mnd inoluding ¥r, Bergeron, City Engineer, Mr. Ross,
President of the Chamber of Commeros, Mr. Duke, Mr. Friend, Supsrine
tondent of the Morfolk County Ferries and Mr, Basnngtt, appeared and
recussted war and post=war work in and around Portsmouth, Thay
wers sspecinlly interveted in an wnderpase on RBoyte 17 at Hiph Stresd
ond the Jhurchland Bridge over the Western Bronmgh of Blizabeth Riwer
an Houte 17. They were advised that their requeata would be taken
undar oonsideratlcn,

Ko one aless appenrsd bafors the {ommigx) on,



CONSTRUCTION PUNDS - FISCAL YEAR 194 - 1943

FIFAL

Allogation of $5,255,523.53
Funds Availsble July 1,194

Moved by Mr, Wampler, asconded by Mr. Berrow, that the

final allocations for tha Eristol District be ag followsr

Planning 1%
Landsoapdng
Route  Gounty
4 Tasewell
13  Vashington
Z1 Hlard
42  Washington
7 Woee
75  Washington
80  Fussell
89 (rayson
o, Grayaon

¥obicon aarrdied.

BRISTOL DISTRICT
Stats Fupda

1%

Desoription
Wost Richlandas - Raven
Forth Abingdon - North
Hland CH, « Horth
Mopdota - Holaton
Weat Jt. Paul ~ Weat
Abirgdoen - N, U, line
InteRts 19 = Blackford
Galax - N. 0« Iine
Fries - Int . Rt. %8

1941945 Brintol District Total

Amourt
$  8,047.92
B,047 492

$~ 50_,000'.0;3
35,000,00
89,696.38
~150,000,00
150,000400
é;mn,m
150,000,00
m;mu._m
150,000.00

§ BOL,T9R,22



Pipal allooations faor the Sealem Distriot bwe as follows s

Bamte
11

11
1

57
13

314

Moved by Mr, Wampler, ssconded by lire Starling, that the

BALEM DISFRICT
gtate rulr.ll
Plamning £
Landsoaping 1%
Gounty Deaorizbian
Roanois &  West Glenvar - West
Montgomery

Montgamery  Bridge & Approaches New RBlwer
& Pulaakl at Badford

Roanoke & Tinkerts Cresk Bridgs &
Botetours  Appromabes

Benry Bassett = West
Montgomery Esat Blackaburg-Ssst (Inot. Bt,816)

Eonnoks & South of RosnokawBorth
Pranklin

Hontpomary Romd in V.Pals Gropnda

1344-1048 falam Distriet Tobtal

Moticn omrrisds

Amount

§ 7,148.07
1,148,07

150, 00000

60,000,400
160,000,400
d,400.00
184,316,463

7,800,400

$724,607,07



Moved by Mr, Starling, soconded by Mejor Gilpin, that the
firal nllosations for the Lymehburg Dlatrlet be as follows)

LYNOHBUAG DISYRICT

Btate Punds Aoyt
Plenning 1% § 0,AS871
Iandaosping 1% 8,458471
Borte Gomnty Daseription
9  -Campbell Sowth of Lyiehbarg-Gouth 150,000400
58  Pittsylwania sltsruate Route st Dapvills 17%,000400
150  imbherst &  Horth Anhersteliolleen 100, 000,00
Balson
380 Pr. Edpard West Rottomsy County Line=-
Groon Bay 100,000,00
Ealifnx 8outh Boston~-By=pasn 105,T68,24
1044-1348 tymohburg District Tetal $645,671.68

Motion carriods



loved by Mr, Barrow, secondsd by Mr. Starling, that the
final allooations for the Righmend District be as followa:

 RIGHNOND DISTRICE
Btate Funds Amount
Flansing 1€ $ 6,870
lendscaping 1% 6,879.70
Royte Qounty Deagription
1 Chesterfisld Walthall-Revision 3 lﬁﬂlmﬂm '
33 Henrioo Eest RS onoond-tighland Springs 200,000,00
Kottoway Int, Route 450(Elackatons)e :
Entrance to Camp Plckett (1) 20,000.00
Fow Kottt East Eottoms Bridge - Esst :m;nnn.m
1  Henrico Raloostion Hilllard Foad at S
: Intersection Boute 1 52,211 4,0
360  Ansella Weat of Appamsttex River - West / 53;000.00

| 1944-1955 Rlohmond Distret Tokal § 687,970.80
(1) Metohing Defense Acasss Funds,
Metion carTiad,



Moved by Mry Barrow, secondsd by Mr. Starling, that the
£inal allpoatione for the Buffolk Ddatriot bo na follewm:

JUFFOLE DIRIRICT

fState Funds Ampunt
Planping 1% $7,218,78
landseaping 1% 5,869.78 (1)
Eouta ﬂﬂ'l.nﬂ:g_ Deacripticn .
188 Pr. inna Kempsville-Princess Amne C.H. 160,000,00
188  Jemes 01ty Weat Entrence Gamp Peary-West 164,000.00
and York .
176 Acnomok Chincotesgue Causewsy 104,023,784 (2)

Mate Uqfenias Acovess Projsata .
&0 Pr., Ame FRorfolk-Bawt ' B0,455400

148 TYork,
Warwick &
Jmmos City WilliamsburgeEast 188,25R.68
168 York Wi1liamoburg-Feat (1) 3, 554400
(LapAxoaping )
186Y Jamea City Int. Route #0-Int. Route 148 27,840.00
Bl Pr, Amne O¢eans=-5outh 37 , 500,00

1544=150456 Buffolk DMatriot Total $721,598.06

(2) Allosation inaufficient by the smount of §45,178.26 to meet
approximets satimate.



SUFFOLE DISTRICT (Comb'd

ORLIGATION

Fate: On Septenbsr 28, 1943, tha Commlsaiom deleted certain

ellocations on the 1542.1043 Program in order to provide
Yystohing Funda¥ for Defonse Accoas Projects, with the
uoderstanding these allosetioms would be replmced it a
later data, Thess replacements have net as yet been
pade and they are listed harewith balow:

Route County Deacription Amount
15 Aooomank North icocmpo=Horth $387,358.00
13  Heorfolk & Worfolk Olty Limits towards
Pr. Anns  Int. Route 60 (Little Creek) 200, 000,00
B8 dreensville hwaric-mt £0,000.00
&0  Whrwlok Weat Hewport Fewn-Test 200,000,400 ()
158 Hlissboth  Wost Bamptom-Rest 170,000,500
City
189 Nansamond  Holland-Bouth 160,000,400
480  Norfolk South Forfolk-8outh 100,000400 {4)
“Total $1,1e7,%36,00
(5) 0o acoount of improvement of Heute 188 with Dofenme lcaess Funde,

(4)

thies allooation mey be deleted.

On aooount of comstruoticn of “Norfolk By-Pase®, Route 13, thie
allosetion may ba deleted, and may be used on Route 13 to provide
State Funds to matoh ®icoess Funds™ on gzap at tho proposed
#Triplo-locker®, '

Motion carrisdy



Moved by Mr. DeHardit, seconded by My, Barrow, that the
final ellooktlonz for the Frederioksburg Distriat be me followst

PREVERIGRSBDEY DISTRIOT

Btate Fumss
Plannlng 1%
Iandecaping 1R
Boute GCounty Deeaription

Alt.l Bpotaylvanie PFall Hill Avenue-fouth

2 Stafford Bridze and Approaches
Little Falls Bun

17 dlouceater Hlousester C.H.=
Glouoeeter Folnt

3% | Eirg Willlam Bridge end Approsches
and King & Motteapoeml Riwver at
Queen West Point

1944=1945 Frederioksburg District Total

Motion cerried.

Amount

e ———

$3,504.70
3,004,790

135,000.00
53,600,400

57,860,15

176,000,00

P80 ,470.73



Moved by My, Doardwxter, aeconded by Mr. Harrow, that the
finel sllonationa for the Culpepsr Digtrict be as followa:

QULFEPER DISTRICT
State Tunds dimosat:.
Planning 1% $ 6,036.20
Landscaping 1% £,036,20
Boate Coypty Description
1 Falrfax Approsches Hunting Cresk Hridge
at Alexandria 10, 000,00
1  Arlington D. ¢, Line- Alezandria 140,000,00
50 - Arlipgton Intersection at Filimore St 2,000,000
120 Arlington Intersection at Route 237 EU;GW.OU_'
2%  PrMillias  Manasgis-3tone House 15,000,00
2  Bappahannosk '
& Culpeper South Ben Venue-Scuth 20, 000,00,
250  Albemarle Waat Charlottesville-Wedt zu;nun.uu
250 Albemerle . Yancey ¥ill-West 21}9;%;16
287  Loudoun Int. Route 7 (Puresllville)e :
Int.Routs 9 (Kheatland} 53,000,00

194k=19L5 Culpeper District Tctal $603,620,56
Motion enrried



Moved by Major Gilpin, ssconded by Mr. Barrow, that the
rinal allooaticns for the Steunton Distrlot bo anm ollown:

STATNTON DISTRICT

Ztate Funda
Flanning 1%
Iandseaping 1%
Routs County Degeription
11 Shenandouh  Edirburg-Nerth
11 Auguste & -
Rookbridge Greenvilla«North and fouth
1z Cclarks Int. Boute BO and Routa 12
il Shenandcah Lebenop-Strasburg
60 Alleghamy ¢lifton Forge-Covington
Alts Alleghany Callaphan<Nost
&0
211 Fage Bridge and Approaches Jouth

Fork Shenandoah Rlver at
Whilts Ectae

18¢4=1846 Staunton Dietrict Total

Motivn cerried.

Amount

$6,900.01
5,900.01

58,000400

160,201, 63
30,000,00
70,000,400

200,000400

80, 000400

100, 000,00

$600,001 .53



There bneins 1o Purther busipesa, tha Oocamission
adjournad at nocny

ApPProveds

rman

Attanted~




